Section 8(i) of the Act in order to fully and 

finally dispose of any and all existing or 

potential case issues relating to the claim 
underlying the July 24, 2006 injury. Under the 

terms of this settlement, the carrier will pay the 

claimant a lump-sum in the amount of Sixty 

Two Thousand and Five Hundred US Dollar 

$62,500.00 upon the issuance of a 

compensation order approving the parties' 

settlement. Of this amount, Twelve Thousand 

Two hundred and Sixty Three US Dollars 

($12,263.00) will be attributable to any and all 

future disability compensation benefits and 

Fifty Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty 

Seven US Dollars ($50,237.00) will be 

attributable to any and all future medical 

benefits. 

In consideration of the payments that will be 

made to, for or on behalf of the claimant under 

this settlement agreement, the employer and 

the carrier shall be fully and unconditionally